are settled because the interest paid on the various warehouse facilities is based on the spot One-Month LIBOR rate. The interest rate risk
associated with the interest expense paid on the various warehouse facilities has been included based on the average holding period from the
time of funding to settlement. Changes in the fair value of our derivative positions with optionality have been included based on an immediate
and equal change in market interest rates.

98

Edgar Filing: ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS HOLDING CO - Form 10-K/A

117

The simulation analysis below reflects our efforts to balance the repricing characteristics of our interest-bearing assets and liabilities, and is
representative only of changes in interest rates, independent of changes in other related items such as prepayments and defaults. Although
changes in interest rates do tend to cause changes in prepayments and losses, their relationship is not perfectly correlated as there are many other
factors besides interest rates that influence prepayments and losses. Thus, in our analysis we have isolated the interest rate sensitivity analysis to
show only the impact of interest rates on the portfolio values. The base or current interest rate curve is adjusted by the levels shown below:

Basis Point Increase (Decrease) in Interest Rates (1)
+100 bp +50 bp -50 bp -100 bp

(In thousands)
As of December 31, 2006
Change in market values of:
Assets�non trading (2) $ (103,894) $ (52,275) $ 52,949 $ 106,589
Assets�trading (3) (62,450) (31,522) 32,135 64,904
Liabilities (4) (3,204) (1,602) 1,602 3,204
Interest rate agreements (5) 142,249 70,970 (69,591) (138,521)

Cumulative change in market value $ (27,299) $ (14,429) $ 17,095 $ 36,176

As of December 31, 2005
Change in market values of:
Assets�non trading (2) $ (80,592) $ (40,516) $ 41,005 $ 82,559
Assets�trading (3) (65,735) (33,157) 33,755 68,128
Liabilities (4) (3,396) (1,698) 1,698 3,396
Interest rate agreements (5) 137,655 68,503 (67,601) (133,810)

Cumulative change in market value $ (12,068) $ (6,868) $ 8,857 $ 20,273

(1) Change in market value of assets or interest rate agreements in a parallel shift in the yield curve, up and down 0.5% and 1.0%.
(2) Includes mortgage loans held for investment.
(3) Includes mortgage loans held for sale
(4) Includes the interest related to credit facilities-loans held for sale during the period between origination and settlement.
(5) Includes Eurodollar futures, options on Eurodollar futures, interest rate swaps and interest rate caps.
Because the impact of +50 vs. +100 basis points and -50 vs. -100 basis points is nearly linear in nature, the interest rate simulation sensitivity